Town of Obion

June 3, 2024

Obion City Hall

7:00 Regular Mtg

Rodney Underwood, Mayor | Patsy Barker, Council | Shane Depriest, Council | Susie Evans, Council | Terry Ledbetter, Council | Dawn Priest, Council | Steve Sherfield, Council |

Time Item

6:45 p.m. Public Hearing- Zoning Ordinance No. 2024- 02

7:00p.m. Call to Order
Roll call
Public Comment on Agenda items (1 minute)
Persons Requesting to Address the Council- No Requests

Reading and adoption of minutes

Reading and adoption of minutes
Accounts Payable
Appointment of Jerry Fluty -Police Chief
2nd Reading Ordinance No. 2024-01 (Administrative charge)
1st Reading Ordinance No. 2024- 02 (Zoning)
Resolution No. 2024- 02 (CYBERSECURITY POLICY)
Resolution No. 2024- 03 (AMENDED BUDGET)
Resolution No. 2024- 04 (CONTINUATION BUDGET)
Adjourn

The Town of Obion will hold a Public Hearing on June 3, 2024 at 6:45 p.m. at Obion City Hall to hear public comment on Zoning Ordinance No. 2024- 02; the regularly scheduled meeting will follow at 7 p.m. An agenda will be publicly available at www.obiontn.com and at Obion City Hall at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Any person desiring to do so will be given an opportunity to comment on matters that are germane to the items on the agenda. All meetings are open to the public and we encourage interested person to attend and participate. If you require any reasonable accommodations, please contact Obion City Hall at 731-536-6242 prior to the meeting.